Frequency Table

Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 533 48.4 48.4 48.4
Female 567 51.6 51.6 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Irump IS doing as
[»] 'dnn")
as Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 504 45.8 45.8 45.8
Disapprove 495 45.0 45.0 90.8
Neutral or 101 9.2 9.2 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Trump is handling the federal

government’s response to the outbreak of the Coronavirus?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 540 49.1 49.1 491
Disapprove 456 41.4 41.4 90.5
Neutral or 104 9.5 9.5 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0

How do you feel about the possibility that you or someone in your

immediate family might catch the Coronavirus — very worried,
somewhat worried, not too worried or not worried at all?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 295 26.8 26.8 26.8
Somewhat 479 43.5 43.5 70.3
Not too 246 22.4 22.4 92.7
Not worried 80 7.3 7.3 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0

How many people do you know personally who have Coronavirus?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid None 1060 96.4 96.4 96.4
One 36 3.3 3.3 99.7
Two 4 .3 .3 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0

U0 you think the United States Is doing all It reasonably can do to try to
prevent further cases of Coronavirus in the United States, or do you

think it should do more?




Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Doing all it 6 0.6 0.6 06
reasonably 55 50. 50. 50
Should do 544 49.4 49.4 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0

How confident are you in local hospitals ability to respond effectively to
an outbreak of the Coronavirus — very confident, somewhat confident,
not so confident or not confident at all?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 203 18.5 18.5 18.5
Somewhat 480 43.6 43.6 62.1
Not so 314 28.5 28.5 90.6
Not 103 9.4 9.4 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0

Have you been tested for Coronavirus? This would be a nasal or throat
swab performed by a medical professional.

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 4 .3 .3 .3
No 1096 99.7 99.7 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0

OUr the 1oliowing media rorms which do you trust

most Tor Intformation on

"ﬁiﬂnilliilli"
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Public
\ 246 22.4 22.4 22.4
media
Broadcast
television 281 25.5 25.5 47.9
news like
Cable news
i 298 27.1 27.1 75.0
ike
None of 275 25.0 25.0 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0

With Coronavirus, how concerned are you about your personal health?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 287 26.1 26.1 26.1
Somewhat 451 41.0 41.0 67.1
Not so 274 24.9 24.9 92.0
Not 88 8.0 8.0 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0




With Coronavirus, how concerned are you about your personal finances?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 459 41.8 41.8 41.8
Somewhat 396 36.0 36.0 77.7
Not so 169 15.3 15.3 93.1
Not 76 6.9 6.9 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0
If there were a vaccine for Coronavirus, would you take it?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 726 66.0 66.0 66.0
No 122 11.1 11.1 771
Unsure 252 22.9 22.9 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0
Which primary or caucuses have/would you go to vote in?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Republican
Pri 423 38.5 38.5 38.5
rimary or
Democratic 19 47 2 479 85.7
Primary or 5 ’ ’ S
Unsure 158 14.3 14.3 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0

Who would you be most likely to vote for in the Republican primary or
caucus in 20207

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 399 36.3 94.3 94.3
Bill Weld 24 2.2 5.7 100.0
Total 423 38.5 100.0
Missing System 677 61.5
Total 1100 100.0

Of the following Democratic candidates for President, who would you be
most likely to support?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Bernie 219 19.9 42.1 42.1
Someone 23 2.1 4.3 46.4
Joe Biden 278 25.3 53.6 100.0
Total 519 47.2 100.0
Missing System 581 52.8
Total 1100 100.0




If your choice of candidate does not receive the Democratic nomination,
will you still vote for the Democratic nominee?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 377 34.3 72.6 72.6
No 51 4.6 9.8 82.4
Depends
. 92 8.3 17.6 100.0
on who is
Total 519 47.2 100.0
Missing System 581 52.8
Total 1100 100.0

If the Presidential Election were held today, would you vote for Donald
Trump or Joe Biden?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 516 46.9 46.9 46.9
Joe Biden 584 53.1 53.1 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0

If the Presidential Election were held today, would you vote for Donald

Trump or Bernie Sanders?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 515 46.8 46.8 46.8
Bernie 585 53.2 53.2 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0
Who did you vote for in the 2016 election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 429 39.0 39.0 39.0
Hillary 448 40.8 40.8 79.7
Someone 105 9.6 9.6 89.3
Did not 118 10.7 10.7 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0

Vhen It comes to deciding Tor whom you will vote Tor president, which
one of the following is the single most important issue in deciding for

e Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid The 377 34.2 34.2 34.2
Social 104 9.4 9.4 43.7
Health care 190 17.3 17.3 61.0
Immigration 84 7.6 7.6 68.6
Someone
who can 204 18.5 18.5 87.2
Gun control 32 2.9 2.9 90.0




Foreign
policy and
The
Education
Total

26

59
25
1100

2.4

5.3
2.3
100.0

2.4

5.3
2.3
100.0

92.4

97.7
100.0

Coronavirus: Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

Which candidate do you trust to do a better job dealing with the

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 540 49.1 49.1 491
Joe Biden 560 50.9 50.9 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0
What is your party registration?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 402 36.5 36.5 36.5
Republican 375 34.1 34.1 70.6
Independen 323 29.4 29.4 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or 136 12.4 12.4 12.4
Latino of
White or 700 63.6 63.6 76.0
Black or 139 12.6 12.6 88.6
Asian 43 3.9 3.9 92.5
Other or 82 7.5 7.5 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 193 17.5 17.5 17.5
30-49 371 33.7 33.7 51.2
50-64 346 31.4 31.4 82.7
65 or more 191 17.3 17.3 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have attained?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school 196 17.8 17.8 17.8
Some 351 31.9 31.9 49.7
College 396 36.0 36.0 85.7




Postgrad or 158 14.3 14.3 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0
Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Northeast 235 21.4 21.4 21.4
South 373 33.9 33.9 55.3
Midwest 235 21.4 21.4 76.7
West 256 23.3 23.3 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0
Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Online 455 41.3 41.3 41.3
Landline 645 58.7 58.7 100.0
Total 1100 100.0 100.0




